11
Across the line
contactors
Low Voltage Products & Systems                                                                                                                                                                                                                 1.21
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   AC 1000 - 11/03
 RV 5/50
Accessories
Surge suppressors for A/AE/AL/EK contactors
Surge suppression device
                                                         Mounting                                                                     Voltage                                     Catalog                   List
                                                              on                                                                            range                                       number                   price
                                                                                                               12  – 32 VDC                     RT5/32
                                                                                                               25  – 65 VDC                     RT5/65
                                            AE9 to AE110                                             50  – 90 VDC                     RT5/90
                                             AL9 to AL40                                              77  – 150 VDC                   RT5/150
                                                                                                             150  – 264 VDC                   RT5/264
                                                                                                                 24  – 50 VAC/VDC              RV5/50
                                   A9 to A110; AE9 to AE110                                    50   – 133 VAC/VDC            RV5/133
                                             AL9 to AL40                                            110  – 250 VAC/VDC           RV5/250
                                                                                                               250   – 440 VAC/VDC            RV5/440                    $ 30
                                                                                                                 24   –  50 VAC                      RC5-1/50
                                                A9 to A40                                                 50   – 133 VAC                    RC5-1/133
                                                                                                             110  – 250 VAC                    RC5-1/250
                                                                                                             250  – 440 VAC                    RC5-1/440
                                                                                                                 24   –  50 VAC                       RC5-2/50
                                              A45 to A300                                               50   – 133 VAC                    RC5-2/133
                                                                                                             110  – 250 VAC                    RC5-2/250
                                                                                                             250  – 440 VAC                    RC5-2/440
                                           EK110 to EK210                                           24   – 48 VAC                       RC-EH250/48
                                                                                                             110  – 415 VAC                    RC-EH250/415
                                          EK370 to EK550                                          48  – 110VAC                     RC-EH800/110            26
                                          EK110 to EK550                                          24  – 125VAC                     RC-EH800/110
                                          EK370 to EK550                                        220  – 600VAC                     RC-EH800/600
Discount schedule ABA
RC 5-1/150
Technical data
Type                                                            Control                Opening time                   Residual overvoltage        Remarks